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PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

~ 0.A.NO.1004/2002
Tuesday, this the 1léth day of april, 2002

Hon’ble Shri Justice Ashok agarwal, Chairman
Hon’ble Shri S.A.T. Rizvi, Member (A)

% .B. Bansal s/o Shri Kashi Ram
G-8%, Punjabi Colony
Harels, Delhi-40
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Dept. of Telscommunication
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Justice Ashok agarwal :

applicant was  initially appointed as Junior

Telecom OFfficer (JTOY in the wear 1974. He qualified

for promotion to the post of Telecom Enginesring Service
Group B (TES Gr.'B"). ln l@@ﬁ,,& DG was conwvensad

which recommended the applicant’s promotion to  the

aforesaid TES Gr.'B”. 0On 14.2.199%, a charge sheet was

53
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issued against the applicant annexure A-1 containing the

&

following article of charge:-

"article~I

That sa1d Shri S5.8. Bansal, i
functioning as J.T.0. in M.T.M.LL,  Mew
Delhi, put in a false L.T.C. claim bassd
on Tfictitious papers in respect of his
Family members on 13th dugust, 1991, The
official . thus wiolated Rules 32-1(i) &
Z-1(1i1) of C.C.8. (Conduct) Rules 1964,
which lav down that ewvery Governmant
servant at  all times maintain absolute
integrity and do nothing - which i
unbecoming of a Government serwvant.”
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The incident for which the charge sheet was

clear, had taken place on 13.8.1991. In

41

issusd, it 1
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(2)
the meanwhile, candidates Jjunior to the applicant were
promoted to TES Gr. B on 18.11.1993. By an order
passed in disciplinary proceedings on  3.2.1995, a
penalty of censure was imposed upon the applicant.
Applicant  has theresafter been promoted as TES Gr.'B” an
cfficiating basis in 1997. By the present 0s), applicant

seek:

1]

directions for his promotion w.e.f. 18.11.199%,

3

the date when his junilors ware promoted. HMHa has also

claimed all consesguential bensfits.

N

In support of the claim for =2arlier promotion,

i

i

liance is placed on behalf of the applicant on a

¢
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decision of the Jabalpur Bench of the Tribunal in ATR

1990 (1) CAT 58 - P, _8Singh Versus Union of _India &

GOthers (0A-202/87) decided on 12.6.1989 which has, inter
"alia, held that the recommendations of the OPC have to
be implamented provided there was no adverse material
regarding the adverse action or to wvigilance nature
sgainst a delingquent. In other words, if adverse
material of disciplinary or vigilance nature did not
@axist or which could not have been brought to the notice
of the DPC, the same cannot be used against the
empanelled officer subsequently in the light of the

latter developments.

4. We have heard Shri H.C. Sharma, learned counsel
appearing in support of the 04 and we have furtherr
considered the aforssald judgement of the Jabalpur Bench
in the light of the facts which have -arisen in the

presant case and we find that the aforesaid decision

will hawve no application in the present case. aforesaid
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ratio, as is clear, would apply when there was no
pending engquiry or charge-shest issued to the delinguent
when the OPC had met which could come in the way of
implenanting the recdmmendationé of the DPC. aforesaid
judgesment has clarified the aforesaid position with the
abservation “when the DPC had met there was no pendiﬁg
enquiry or charge issusd to him which had come in  the
way  of  implementing the recommsndations of the DRCT.
Baefore +tThe aforesaid ratio can have application bkoth
hawe I= b ' a
ingredientsl satisfie that there should be no enquiry
and there should also be no charge-sheet issued. #&s far

as the prasent case is concerned, the articles of charge

3]

framead against the applicant disclose that the

misconduct which was made the subject matter of the

disciplinary proceedings had arisen on 13.8.19%91 which

is prior to the meeting of the DPC which had been
convened in 1992. It iz, therefore, reasonable to hold
that the enquiry'in regard to the aforesaid misconduct
was already underway when the aforesaid DPC  had besan

convensd. Claim of the applicant, in the circum

3]

tances,
for promoticn w.e.f. 18.11.1993 when his Jjuniors were
promotad, in our judgemeht, cannot be considerad. Claim
of the applicant for promotion can at best arise after a
lapse of six months from the date of the order of

penalty which has been imposed upon him on 3.2.1995. He

can, therefore, at best claim promotion Woe T
B.8.1995.
L - Hawving regard to the contentions ralised by the

lsarned counsel, we are inclined to dismiss the present

ey as  the claim contained in the samse for promotion




(4]

w.z.T. 185.11.1993 cannot be grantcd, with liberty to

the applicant to submit a repressentation, if so advised,

claiming promotion w.e T 3.8.1995, an such
representation being made, respondents will PASS

suitable orders thereon expeditiously and in any event
within a period of threse months from the date of
submizssion of the representation. It goss without
saving that in case the applicant is still aggrieved by
the order$ to be passed on his representation, it will

be open to him to seelk redressal in accordance with law.

& Prezsent 0a&, in the circumstances, Is dismissed
in ME . .
aeifk
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(S.A.T. Rizvi) shok|Agarwal)
Member (A) hairman
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